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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 



SCHOODIC STREAM R. R.-NORTHERN ME. SEAPORT R. R. 221 

Section 8. The first meeting of said company may be called 
by the first incorporator, but failing' to do so either of the others 
may by written notice signed by him stating the time, place and 
purpose thereof sent by mail to his associates at least five days 
before said meeting. 

Section 9. This act shall take effect vvhen approved. 

Approved February 2, 1907. 

Cbapter 9. 
An Act to ratify the mortgage and lease of the Schoodic Stream Hallroad. 

Be j:t enacted by the Senate and H o'/tse of Representatives in 
Legisla11tre assenj,bled, as follows: 

Section 1. The mortgage of the Schoodic Stream Railroad 
made by the Schoodic Stream Railroad Company to the Ken­
duskeag Trust Company, -elated July twenty-third, nineteen hun­
dred and six, is hereby made valid, ratified and confirmed. 

Section 2. The lease of the Schoodic Stream Railroad made 
by the Schoodic Stream Railroad Company to the Bangor and 
Aroostook Railroad Company, dated December twenty-six, 
nineteen hundred and six, is hereby made valid, ratified and 
confirmed. 

Section 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 5, 1907. 

Chapter 10. 
An Act to ratify the mortgage and lease of 'the Northern Maine ~eaport 

Railroad. 

Be it ellacted by the Sellate alld House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Section 1. The mortgage of the Northern Maine Seaport 
Railroad, made by the Northern l'l'Iaine Seaport Railroad Com­
pany to the United States Mortgag'e and Trust Company, dated 
April one, nineteen hundred and five, is hereby made valid, 
ratified and confirmed. 

Section 2. The lease of the Northern Maine Seaport Rail­
road made by the Northern Maine Seaport Railroad Company 
to the Bangor and Aroostook Railroad Company and dated 
November twenty-one, nineteen hundred and five, is hereby 
made valid, ratified and confirmed. 

Section 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 5, 1907, 
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